

# Mid-Continent Conductor, LLC

## Invoice

P.O. Box 1570  
Woodward, OK 73802  
Phone: (580)254-5400  
Fax: (580)254-3242

Date	Invoice #
5/12/2014	2680

Bill To
SandRidge Energy, Inc. Attn: Purchasing Mgr. 123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue Oklahoma City, OK. 73102

Ordered By	Terms	Date of Service	Lease Name/Legal Desc.	Drilling Rig
Carl Miller	Net 30	5/12/2014	Janet 3404 1-7H, Sumner Cnty, KS	Unit 310

Item	Quantity	Description
Conductor Hole	90	Drilled 90 ft. conductor hole.
20" Pipe	90	Furnished 90 ft. of 20 inch conductor pipe.
Mouse Hole	80	Drilled 80 ft. mouse hole.
16" Pipe	80	Furnished 80 ft. of 16 inch mouse hole pipe.
Cellar Hole	1	Drilled 6x6 cellar hole.
6' X 6' Tinhorn	1	Furnished and set 6x6 tinhorn.
Mud and Water	1	Furnished mud and water.
Transport Truck - Conductor	1	Transport mud and water to location.
Grout & Trucking	10	Furnished 10 yards of grout and trucking to location.
Grout Pump	1	Furnished grout pump.
Fence Panels	1	Furnished and set safety panels around holes.
Welder & Materials	1	Furnished welder and materials.
Dirt Removal	1	Labor and equipment for dirt removal.
Cover Plate	1	Furnished cover plates.
Permits	1	Permits

AFE Number: DC 13841  
 Well Name: JANET 3404.1-7H  
 Code: 850.010  
 Amount: 18,100  
 Co. Man: MICHAEL KOLECHASKY  
 Co. Man Sig.: [Signature]  
 Notes: \_\_\_\_\_

<b>Subtotal</b>	\$18,100.00
<b>Sales Tax (0.0%)</b>	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$18,100.00</b>

<b>Field Ticket Number:</b> 0901370228		<b>Field Ticket Date:</b> Thursday, May 22, 2014		<b>Planning Order #:</b> NA	
<b>Bill To:</b> SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC EBUSINESS, PO BOX 548807 - DO NOT MAIL, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, 73154		<b>Job Name:</b> 9.625" Surface Casing <b>Order Type:</b> ZOH <b>Well Name:</b> JANET 3404 1-7H <b>Company Code:</b> 1100 <b>Customer PO No.:</b> NA <b>Shipping Point:</b> WOODWARD Shipping Point <b>Sales Office:</b> MID-CONTINENT BD <b>Well Type:</b> HORIZONTAL OIL <b>Well Category:</b> Development			
<b>Ship To:</b> JANET 3404 1-7H,SUMNER, CORBIN, KS, 67022					

Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
7521	CMT SURFACE CASING BOM	1	JOB	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW	140	MI	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES BASE,/UNIT	140	MI	0.00	0.00		0.00
452981	CMT, ExtendaCem (TM) system	190	SK	34.63	6,579.70	2960.87	3,618.83
101216940	CHEM, Pol-E-Flake, 25 lb bag <i>Poly-E-Flake</i>	48	LB	0.00	0.00		0.00
101509387	CHEM, CALCIUM CHLORIDE-PELLET, 50 LB SK <i>Calcium Chloride, Pellet</i>	11	SK	0.00	0.00		0.00
452986	CMT, HalCem (TM) system	150	SK	47.04	7,056.00	3175.20	3,880.80
101216940	CHEM, Pol-E-Flake, 25 lb bag <i>Poly-E-Flake</i>	19	LB	0.00	0.00		0.00
101509387	CHEM, CALCIUM CHLORIDE-PELLET, 50 LB SK <i>Calcium Chloride, Pellet</i>	6	SK	0.00	0.00		0.00
3965	HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHR, CMT&ADDITIVES,ZI	382	CF	0.00	0.00		0.00
76400	MILEAGE,CMT MTLs DEL/RET MIN	70	MI	0.00	0.00		0.00
<b>Totals USD</b>					<b>\$ 13,635.70</b>	<b>\$ 6,136.07</b>	<b>\$ 7,499.63</b>

<b>Field Ticket Number:</b> 0901385019		<b>Field Ticket Date:</b> Friday, May 30, 2014		<b>Planning Order #:</b> NA	
<b>Bill To:</b> SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC EBUSINESS, PO BOX 548807 - DO NOT MAIL, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, 73154		<b>Job Name:</b> 7" Intermediate Casing <b>Order Type:</b> ZOH <b>Well Name:</b> JANET 3404 1-7H <b>Company Code:</b> 1100 <b>Customer PO No.:</b> NA <b>Shipping Point:</b> WOODWARD Shipping Point <b>Sales Office:</b> MID-CONTINENT BD <b>Well Type:</b> HORIZONTAL OIL <b>Well Category:</b> Development			
<b>Ship To:</b> JANET 3404 1-7H,SUMNER, CORBIN, KS, 67022					

Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
7522	CMT INTERMEDIATE CASING BOM	1	JOB	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW	140	MI	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES BASE,/UNIT	140	MI	0.00	0.00		0.00
141	RCM II W/ADC,/JOB,ZI	1	JOB	0.00	0.00		0.00
132	PORT. DAS W/CEMWIN;ACQUIRE W/HES, ZI	1	JOB	0.00	0.00		0.00
74038	ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-1ST DAY	1	EA	0.00	0.00		0.00
101229888	PLUG,CMTG, TOP,7,HWE,5.66 MIN/6.54 MAX CS	1	EA	0.00	0.00		0.00
100003650	CHEM, CAUSTIC SODA BEADS, 50# <i>Caustic Soda Beads</i>	50	LB	0.00	0.00		0.00
452992	CMT, EconoCem (TM) system	150	SK	31.15	4,672.50	2149.35	2,523.15
100001617	CHEM, Halad-9, 50 lb <i>Halad(R)-9</i>	54	LB	0.00	0.00		0.00
100003682	CHEM, BENTONITE (PER 100 LB) <i>Bentonite</i>	3	SK	0.00	0.00		0.00
452986	CMT, HalCem (TM) system	190	SK	48.19	9,156.10	4211.81	4,944.29
100001617	CHEM, Halad-9, 50 lb <i>Halad(R)-9</i>	72	LB	0.00	0.00		0.00
76400	MILEAGE,CMT MTLs DEL/RET MIN	70	MI	0.00	0.00		0.00
3985	HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRg, CMT&ADDITIVES,ZI	353	CF	0.00	0.00		0.00
201060	AQUAGEL - 50 LB BAG	6	BAG	0.00	0.00		0.00
<b>Totals USD</b>					<b>\$ 13,828.60</b>	<b>\$ 6,361.16</b>	<b>\$ 7,467.44</b>